505089895 09/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5136653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZACHARY ROSS DELANCEY	09/04/2018
BRANDON WAYNE BLAKELY	08/27/2018
BRUCE ANDREW ANGEL	08/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMCO MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Street Address:	121 LANDMARK DRIVE	
City:	GREENSBORO	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29663082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)274-6590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-271-5229

Email: bhurt@tuggleduggins.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKE P. HURT

Address Line 1: 100 N. GREENE STREET, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	900305-117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAKE P. HURT
SIGNATURE:	/blakehurt/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=900305-117--Assignment--3pgs#page1.tif source=900305-117--Assignment--3pgs#page2.tif source=900305-117--Assignment--3pgs#page3.tif

PATENT 505089895 REEL: 046849 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ZACHARY ROSS DELANCEY, BRANDON WAYNE BLAKELY, and BRUCE ANDREW ANGEL, as citizens of the United States and as residents respectively of 1882 WENTWORTH STREET, REIDSVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27320, 179 CLEARWATER WAY, BURLINGTON, NORTH CAROLINA 27215, and 9048 MT. CARMEL ROAD, STOKESDALE, NORTH CAROLINA 27357, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have made an invention as described in a U.S. design patent application entitled FASTEN TONGUE JACK PAD, which application was executed by:

WHEREAS, CAMCO MANUFACTURING, INC., a North Carolina corporation, having its principal office and place of business in Greensboro, North Carolina, whose post office address is 121 LANDMARK DRIVE, GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27409, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with the agreements duly entered into between the ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as described in said application and in any foreign applications, divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, substitutions, renewals of said application and said Letters Patent or reissues as may issue thereon, said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 046849 FRAME: 0028

The ASSIGNORS hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, upon request, any and all papers, assignments, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid application and of any substitutions, divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, foreign applications or reissues of said applications, or patents issued thereon, and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said invention as may be requested.

The ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that each has the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this $\frac{4}{200}$ day of September, 2018.

State Of North Carolina) County Of Chilles (

I, Lisa M. Gossett, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that ZACHARY ROSS DELANCEY personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this Withday of September, 2018.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 3/16/2023 (Official Seal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 27 day of August, 2018. Sunda Wayte Slave Brandon Wayte Blakely
State Of North Carolina) County Of Guillord
I, Lisa M. Gossett, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that BRANDON WAYNE BLAKELY personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this 27 day of August, 2018. Notary Public My commission expires: 3/16/2023 (Official Seal)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 27 day of August, 2018. BRUCE ANDREW ANGEL
State Of North Carolina) County Of Guilford
I, Local And State, do hereby certify that BRUCE ANDREW ANGEL personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this 2) day of fruguest, 2018. Notary Public My commission expires: 3 16 2023 (Official Seal)

Page **3** of **3**

PATENT REEL: 046849 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 09/12/2018